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A guide to our products and business appetite

For IT organisations:

CIVIL LIABILITY POLICY

» claims-made cover
» up to $25,000,000 capacity (capacity may be lower
according to risk type & attachment)

GENERAL & PRODUCTS LIABILITY POLICY

» occurrence-based cover

» up to $25,000,000 capacity (capacity may be lower
according to risk type & attachment)

For IT projects:

CIVIL LIABILITY POLICY

» claims-made cover

> up to $15,000,000 capacity (capacity may be lower
according to risk type & attachment)

» maximum policy period 72 months

» developmental risk considered for smaller
projects only

Nature of Risk Risk Appetite Nature of Risk Risk Appetite Nature of Risk Risk Appetite
Application service providers v Hardware re-sellers v SCADA/PLC developers v
Call centres v Internet service providers v Security management services (0]
Data warehousing companies v Internet services e.g. web designers v Share trading systems 4
Education and training organisations v IT and computer consultants v Software developers v
Facilities management, outsourcing J IT recruitment, placement and hire o Software resellers J
and BPO companies companies Systems and data processing v,
Financially distressed companies X Medical diagnostic systems X services

Hardware maintenance, service and v Network consulting services v Systems integrators v
repair companies o .

Hardware manufacturers and v Process control (o) Telecommunications services v
assemblers Products used in aircraft and X Web hosting v

watercraft

 Preferred Risks O Selective Risks ¥ Non-Preferred Risks
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Contacts

SYDNEY

David Gallagher

Professional & Financial Risks Portfolio Manager,
IT Liability & Cyber — Asia Pacific

T +61 2 8298 5897

E david.gallagher@libertyglobalgroup.com

Gavin Goldsbrough

Assistant Vice President, Professional & Financial
Risks & NSW RMB Manager

T +61 2 8298 5919

E gavin.goldsbrough@libertyglobalgroup.com

Rian Wickens

Senior Underwriter

T +61 2 8047 3316

E rian.wickens@libertyglobalgroup.com

View our office locations
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Cloe Gouache

Senior Underwriter

T +61 2 8298 5852

E cloe.gouache@libertyglobalgroup.com

Mitchell Loewensohn

Underwriter

T +61 2 8298 5962

E mitchell.loewensohn@libertyglobalgroup.com

Chase Tolmie

Underwriter

T +61 2 8047 3371

E chase.tolmie@libertyglobalgroup.com

BRISBANE

Helen Brand

Professional & Financial Risks &
Queensland Branch Manager

T +617 3235 8823

E helen.brand@libertyglobalgroup.com

Nicole McHardy

Underwriter

T +61 7 3235 8850

E nicole.mchardy@libertyglobalgroup.com
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MELBOURNE PERTH

Simon Jenvey

Assistant Vice President and

Financial Institutions Portfolio Manager
T +61 3 9619 9835

E simon.jenvey@libertyglobalgroup.com

Jerome Steyn

Professional & Financial Risks Manager — WA
T +61 8 6188 9503

E jerome.steyn@libertyglobalgroup.com

Ivan Timoshenko
Senior Underwriter
T +61 3 9619 9863
E ivan.timoshenko@libertyglobalgroup.com

Todd Sessions

Senior Underwriter

T +61 8 6188 9521

E todd.sessions@libertyglobalgroup.com

Sarah Brown

Underwriter

T +61 86188 9511

E sarah.brown@libertyglobalgroup.com
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